

ORDINANCE NO. 011-60

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING  
CHANGE ORDERS TO  
CONTRACTS APPROVED BY  
THE TRANSIT BOARD

WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Transit Board now require approval of contract change orders that are either an amount in excess of 10% of the original value of the contract or a cumulative amount in excess of \$100,000; now, therefore:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD  
OF THE CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY:

SECTION 1. The Chairman of said Board, or his designee, is authorized to approve the following contract change orders:

- 1.1 Contract C06FT100336915 – PB Americas, Inc.  
Original Ordinance No. 006-129  
*Description: Professional services to perform an alternatives analysis (AA) study for the extensions of the Red, Orange and Yellow Lines.*  
Change Order No. 5 (Final) provides for the following:
  1. Overhead adjustment  
\$2,670.61
  2. Efficiencies  
Credit (\$373,089.41)Total Change Order No. 5 (Final): Credit (\$370,418.80)  
Revised Contract Amount: \$3,378,233.59
  
- 1.2 Contract C03FR1745 – DMJM+Harris/CTE, a Joint Venture  
Original Ordinance No. 004-49  
*Description: Professional services to perform an alternatives analysis (AA) study of the Circle Line Corridor Project.*  
Change Order No. 7 (Final) provides for the following:
  1. Overhead adjustment  
\$8,973.00
  2. Efficiencies  
Credit (\$502,905.57)
  3. Time Extension  
\$0.00 + 365 DaysTotal Change Order 7 (Final): Credit (\$493,932.57) + 365 Day Time Extension  
Revised Contract Amount: \$8,148,987.43

(Continued) -2

- 1.3 Contract B08OP01125 – Sidera Networks, LLC (Sidera)  
Original Ordinance No. 008-92

*Description: Provide Internet access including E-mail connections on a dedicated served for a period of 36 months*

Change Order No. 1 provides for the following:

1. Funding for an additional six months  
\$33,000.00
2. Compensate Sidera for additional work performed  
\$16,753.20
3. Late Fee  
\$165.00

Total Change Order No. 1: \$49,918.20 – Revised Completion Date 1/12/12

Revised Contract Amount: \$247,918.20

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

APPROVED:

PASSED:

---

Chairman

---

Assistant Secretary

June 8, 2011

June 8, 2011